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Weather/Track : 1020 hPa - Dry 19 °C - Humidity 76 % Start : 14:05, End : 14:52

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
J – FIA WTCR Junior eligible drivers

1 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic Type R TCR 3 2 - - 170.8 8:53.967

2 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 3 2 0.780 0.780 170.5 8:54.126

3 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic Type R TCR 3 3 0.943 0.163 170.5 8:55.363

4 Luca Engstler DEU J Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 3 2 1.573 0.630 170.3 8:55.749

5 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 3 3 2.511 0.938 170.0 8:56.939

6 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 3 2 2.667 0.156 169.9 8:56.578

7 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic Type R TCR 3 3 2.989 0.322 169.8 8:57.780

8 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 3 2 3.190 0.201 169.8 8:55.401

9 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 3 2 3.241 0.051 169.8 8:57.569

10 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 3 3 3.607 0.366 169.6 8:58.092

11 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS 3 LMS 3 3 3.609 0.002 169.6 8:58.031

12 Nathanaël Berthon FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS 3 LMS 3 3 3.711 0.102 169.6 8:58.481

13 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic Type R TCR 3 1 4.494 0.783 169.4 8:59.135

14 Gilles Magnus BEL T J Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS 3 LMS 3 3 5.046 0.552 169.2 8:59.490

15 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 3 3 5.379 0.333 169.1 8:59.507

16 Frédéric Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS 3 LMS 3 2 8.614 3.235 168.1 9:03.066

17 Andreas Bäckman SWE T Target Competition Hyundai Elantra N TCR 4 3 9.413 0.799 167.8 9:03.257

18 Rob Huff GBR Zengo Motorsport CUPRA Leon Competición 2 2 9.526 0.113 167.8 9:02.443

19 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport CUPRA Leon Competición 2 2 11.590 2.064 167.2 9:03.338

20 Jessica Bäckman SWE T J Target Competition Hyundai Elantra N TCR 3 2 15.600 4.010 165.9 9:10.390

21 Bence Boldizs HUN T J Zengo Motorsport Drivers' Academy CUPRA Leon Competición 3 3 15.703 0.103 165.9 9:10.494

22 Jordi Gené ESP Zengo Motorsport Drivers' Academy CUPRA Leon Competición 2 2 19.435 3.732 164.8 9:09.139

Subject to technical scrutineering
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